900638595 08/23/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900626043

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EASTWARD FUND MANAGEMENT, LLC		06/21/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISIONHAWK INC.	
Street Address:	410 Glenwood Ave, Suite 200	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27603	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Precisionhawk USA Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Glenwood Ave, Suite 200	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27603	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2912286	TERRASERVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-869-5478
Email: saftab@cassels.com
Correspondent Name: Sazia Aftab, Cassels

Address Line 1:Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza, 40 King St. W.Address Line 4:Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5H 3C2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49473-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sazia Aftab

TRADEMARK 900638595 REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0227

SIGNATURE:	/saftab/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=USPTO_Discharge of Security_Terraserver#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0228

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY LETTER

June 21, 2021

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO")

And To: Precisionhawk USA Inc. and Precisionhawk Inc.

To Whom It May Concern,

Pursuant to the loan and security agreement dated as of October 1, 2019, between **Eastward Fund Management, LLC**, ("**Eastward**") as lender, **Precisionhawk Inc.**, together with **Precisionhawk USA Inc.** (collectively the "**Debtors**"), as borrower, as amended from time to time (the "**Security Agreement**"), Eastward was granted a continuing assignment, transfer, pledge and security interest and specific and fixed charge in, among other things, all right, title and interest of Debtors in and to the trademark:

"TERRASERVER", Registration number: 2912286 (the "Intellectual Property")

which resulted in the security interest being recorded against the Intellectual Property with the USPTO.

This Discharge of Security Letter confirms Eastward intends to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and authorizes the USPTO and the Debtors or their respective designees or agents, to prepare and file any termination statements, releases or all other documentation, or take any other such action necessary to effect and evidence the release and discharge of Eastward's security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Eastward hereby forever releases and discharges the security interest granted to it under the Security Agreement in the Intellectual Property.

DATED as of the date set forth above.

Yours truly,

EASTWARD FUND MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: <u>Vunus F. (amuron</u> Name: Semnis Cameron

~DocuSianed by:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

LEGAL*53360851.3

RECORDED: 06/28/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0229